UNOFFICIAL COPY 22 RS BR 2340

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Landon

- 2 Lavelle Trent Hayes.
- 3 WHEREAS, this august body pauses in solemn reverence on this day to
- 4 acknowledge the life of Landon Lavelle Trent Hayes; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Landon was a well-known young man with an outstanding personality,
- 6 and described by his friends as selfless and loving; and
- WHEREAS, Landon was so well-known and loved that many considered him a
- 8 legend of the East End neighborhood, and he was a young man who didn't hesitate to
- 9 speak his mind and tell it like it is; and
- WHEREAS, Landon was a student of the Fayette County Public School System,
- and attended Ashland Elementary School; and
- WHEREAS, Landon had a passion for football, playing as number 10 for the
- Lexington Ravens and sporting the nickname "Mr. 2.0"; and
- WHEREAS, Landon is survived by his parents, Louis W. Hayes Jr. and Ariane
- Hayes; his siblings, Ariell, Ayanna, Arianna, and Louis Hayes III; his grandparents, his
- great-grandmother; and a host of nieces, nephews, aunts, uncles, cousins, and friends;
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 18 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 19 Kentucky:
- 20 → Section 1. The members of the Senate, individually and collectively, hereby
- 21 express their deepest sympathy upon the passing of Landon Lavelle Trent Hayes, and
- 22 posthumously honor his life and the impact his life has left on others.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 24 memory of Landon Lavelle Trent Hayes.
- 25 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is to transmit a copy of this Resolution to
- 26 Senator Reginald Thomas for delivery to the family.

XXXX Jacketed